A B C D E F ] J K| L | M | N I 0 I P 1 Q R S 1 T I U | A | W I X I M| AB
1
z Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. Quaterly Update Attachment B
| 3} Proposed 2016 WICA Water Main Projects
4 11/30/2016 - 4th Quarter Update
5 |
Original Revised Revised Revised Revised Length
WICA filing | Length as of | Length as of | Length as of as of EXISTING PIPE PROPOSED NEW PIPE Projected City
Work Order LENGTH | 4/30/2016 | 7/1/2016 | 10/1/2016 | 11/30/2016 DIAMETER PIPEDIAMETER | ORIGINALWICA | ESTIMATED COST | ESTIMATED COST | ESTIMATED COST | ESTIMATED COST | INSTALLATION | PIPE AGE USEFUL | FULLY Paving costs in
6 PIPE SEGEMENT OR PROJECT NAME CITY/TOWN Number MATERIAL (FEET) {FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (INCHES) (INCHES] ESTIMATED COST | ASOF 4/30/2016 | AS OF 7/01/2016 | AS OF 10/01/2016 | AS OF 11/30/2016 DATE LIFE DEPREC Explaination of Change from Original Filing 2017
7 Fossa Ave Int with Main St NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED ] 83 83 e B3 6 8 $ 65,000 | § 65,000 | § 65000 | § 65000 | 5 57,000 1928 70 YES {L justed/confirmed with . Final Paving deferred until 2017
8 Buchanan St Int with Main ST NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED as 45 45 a5 45 8 8 $ 65,000 | $ 65,000 | $ 65,000 | $ 65,000 | 5 57,000 1934 70 YES |Length ﬂumdlcnnlh'md with survey, Final Paving deferred until 2017
9 Lingoln Ave Int with Main St NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 36 40 a0 40 40 6 8 S 65,000 | 5 65,000 | 5 65,000 | § 65,000 [ § 57,000 1889 70 YES |Length adjusted/confirmed with survey. Final Paving deferred until 2017
10 Russell Ave Int with Main 81. NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 18 20 20 20 20 6 8 H 65000 | § 65,000 | § 65,000 | S §5,000 | § 52,000 1506 70 ¥ES | Length adjusted/confirmed with survey, Final Paving defered until 2017
11 Taylor Stint with Main St NASHUA CAST {RON UNLINED 26 26 26 26 26 [ 12 3 65,000 | § 65,000 | 5 65000 | S 65,000 | 5 57,000 1906 70 VES _{Final Paving deferred until 2017
12 Faxon St int with Main St NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 15 15 15 15 15 6 & 5 65,000 | 5 65,000 | 5 65,000 | § 65,000 | § 572,000 1906 70 YES |Final deferred until 2017
13 Allds St Int with Main SL. NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 50 113 113 113 113 16 16 3 50,000 5 90,000 | § 50,000 | 5 90,000 | 5 80,000 1962 70 YES I'.“L'!" ldlus!ﬂcunﬂrmd‘wlth survey. Final Paving deferred until 2017 S 100,000
14 A 51 Int with Main SU (W, Allds) NASHLIA CAST {RON UNLINED 50 59 59 59 59 2 & 5 15000 | 5 15,000 | § 15000 [ § 15,000 | 5 13,000 1930 70 YES _[Length adjusted/confirmed with su ._Final Paving deferred until 2017
15 Fiald St int with Main 81 NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED A2 42 a2 a2 42 3 6 s 65000 | 5 65,000 | § 55000 | S 65000 | S 57,000 1922 70 YES _|Final Paving deferred until 2017
16 Ruvare 51 int with Main 51 NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 38 g 3g 38 38 3 & s 65,000 | § 65,000 | § 65,000 | § 65,000 |'§ 57,000 1921 70 vEs |Final Paving deferred untll 2017
17 Pralt Sl Int with Main 8t NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 33 49 49 49 a3 6 12 s 90,000 | § 90,000 | § 90,000 | $ 90,000 | § 80,000 1908 70 YES _|Length adjusted/confirmad with stirvey. Final pm' ig deferred until 2017
18 Fmgol St int With Main St. MNASHLUA CAST IRON UNLINED 37 33 33 33 33 [ 3 s 65,000 | § 65000 | § 65000 | § 65000 | § m 1918 70 YES adjusted/confirmad wil . Final Paving deferred until 2017
19 ‘Stavons St int with Main 51, NASHUA CAST [RON UNLINED 15 15 15 15 15 6 6 s 58,000 | § 58,000 | § 58,000 | § 58,000 | § 52,000 1930 70 YES _|Final Paving deferred until 2017 2
20 Temple Street (Armary to Commpercipl SU1 NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 300 300 300 300 0 B B 5 93,000 | § 93,000 | $ 93,000 | § 93,000 | § - 1888 70 YES  |City of Nashua delayed work until 2017
21 Road ] TRANSITE o 0 165 165 165 8 12 o s - 18 48000 | § i s 8,000 1958 70 Vs |Low bid ks highet than §
22 Manchester Road AMHERST TRANSITE 0 0 986 986 986 6 g NE $ 252,000 | § 301,000 | $ 301,000 1964 70 YES _|Low bid i higher than estimated
23 Ambarsl Stret NASHLIA — CAST IRON UNLINED 3150 3150 3150 3150 2100 & 12 s 1,071,000 | 5 1,071,000 | 5 1,071,000 | 5. l,lg,;_ﬁo‘ 5. S80,067 | 1892-1912 70 YES__|Remalning 1050 LF of this projéct to be leted in 2017 $ 160,600
24 Tarmace Sireet MNASHLIA CAST [RON UNLINED 280 B0 280 280 o a4&2 4 5 73000 | 5 730005 73,000 |'S 83,000 5 - 1924, 1946 70 vis  |Project cont d for 2016, work to be in 2017
| 25 ‘Brycs Strest NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 260 260 260 260 0 6 6 s 72,000 | § 72,000 | 72,000 | 5 (82,000 | § - 1909-1925 0 yis  |Project contracted for 2016, work to be completed In 2017
| 26 Berkshire Strest NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 575 575 575 00 [ [ H 158,000 | § 158,000 | § 158,000 | $ 167,000 | § - 1913-1915 70 YES _|Projectc ted for 2016, work to be loted in 2017
o YES Pfo]m complexity changed when 24" tie in exposed. Servcies from 6" tied to
27 Water Strast NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 755 755 0 3 $ s8,000 | § 58,000 | § - |is 58000 § 55,000 1888 70 existing 12", 6" removed from 24" $
| 28| Chapman 8t (Lund to end) NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 130 130 0 128 4 5 34,000 | § 34,000 | § = __I'% - 15 - 1948 70 YES - N '
29 McKean St {Adlingtsn lo #31 ) NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 970 o 6 B 5 127,000 | $ 127,000 | 5 s 13 - |8 1888 70 YES
30 Giman Streot NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 1460 o 688 8 s 453000 5 453,000 | § - IS 685,000 § - 1909-1924 70 YES
31 Bridle Path NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 330 330 6R11/4 6&4 3 B9.000 | § 89,000 | $ - s 108.000 | 5 108,000 1930 70 YES

| 32} Chasthut Strest (Kinsioy to W, Ottersion) NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 585 550 684 12 S 199,000 | § 199,000 | $ - Jiss 194,000 | & 131,000 | 1887-1931 70 YES
33 Hughey St (Hutchison to Warnaw) NASHUA CAST RON UNLINED 755 0 3 8 s 233,000 | § 234,000 | § 5 o . 19241996 | 70 YES g
34 Worcester Street e 1o Shedds) NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 359 330 330 330 [3 8 B 143,000 | § 143,000 | § S 143,000 | § 121,200 | 1888-1924 70 YES _|Length adjusted/eonfirmed with survey s 21,800 |

35| Serighiro Strest (Temple in Worcestor) NASHUA CEMENT LINED STEEL 458 505 505 505 5 g H 143,000 | § 143,000 | 5 s 143,000 | § 123,600 1924 70 YES _|Length adjusted/canfirmed with survey $ 15,400

ﬂ Shedds Avenue !m o Wml NASHLUA CEMENT LINED STEEL 291 261 261 261 2 4 s 100,000 | § 100,000 | § 5 100,000 | § NIEZO 1940 40 YES _jLength adjusted/confirmed with survey 5 m
a7 Ln tol NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 400 B0 B0 80 4 4 |s 57,000 | § s $ 57.000 | § 46,000 1922 70 YES |only 80'is actual replacemant, 166" of proposed ks new main H 11,000

Tolies Street (Conal to Whitney) NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 470 475 475 415 [ 8 5 146,000 | 5 146,000 | § S 146,000 | 5 100,000 1888 70 YES !m_\;lh adjusted/confinmed with survey $ 31,000
38 Garman Ave (Temple to Hoyts) NASHUA CEMENT LINED STEEL 113 20 20 30 1172 4 s 100,000 | 5 100,000 | 5 $ 100,000 | § 100,000 1940 40 YES _|inlieu of Garman 665' of NEW main is on Howard § m‘
40 Birch Brow Road NASHUA CL Steel 0 30 52 52 55 2 s - $ 4 $ 22,000 8 22,000 | 1887-1931 70 YES .
41 Edwatds Ave NASHUA _ CL Steel, €1, PVC 0 458 462 462 2,151 2 $ o s 1300005 130,000 | 1924-1946 70 YES ] -

42 ) Gifs. {Arington to Allds) NASHUA CAST |RON UNLINED 0 0 Q 1175 4 8 $ e s T z:_s,gm_ 1888 70 YES _|Late Construction Season Addition $ 130,000 |
43 Orango St (Concord to Locke) NASHUA CAST IRON UNLINED 0 0 0 662 8 8 s - |5 $ - IS 135,000 1097 70 YES _|Late Construction Seasen Addition H 75,000
44 W Allds Street (Mai to. end) NASHUA CEMENT LINED STEEL 0 0 0 225 2 5 |s Lulis ERale i s 55000 1831 a0 YES_|Late Construction Season Addition B 25,000 |

_is_ Total LF - 12164 12287 10819 B966 Total- § 4,188,000 $§ 4,298,000 | S 3446000 5 4,629,000 $5 3,098,937 ed pavemant carry over into 2017 from 2016 projects - 687,730

_ﬁ_ Paving from 2015 projects*- § 292,330 § 292,330 $ 292,330 § 292,330 § 360,997 *

| 47 Valve Replacements® - W @ $ 2,112 = s 14,784 § 14,784 § 14,784 § 14,784 § 14,784
48 Service Replacements’ - 31 @ 2,067 = 5 64,077 § 64,027 $ 64,077 § 64,077 § 64,077

E Hydrant Replacements" - 9 @® $ 4,528 = H 40,752 § ap,752 § 40,752 $ 40,752 $ 40,752

i Ptanning Comingency’ - § 418,000 $ 308,800 .’ 500 5 - s -

| 51] Total Estimated WICA $$in 2016 - $ 5,017,903 § 5,018,743 | 8 5,040,943 $ 3,579,547
52

E 1. Number of Service, Valve and hydrant replacments is the average of the past 5 years. The average cost for each replacement types is the average cost for 2015

| 54 ]2. The City operates on a Fiscal year basis between July 1 and june 30 of the following Calendar year. A contingency of 10% is carried for planning purposes.

| 55]3. Projects were deferred due to the fact that engineering staff dedicated to completing project design work was reassigned to the design of the proposed water main extension in North Litchlield to provide public water to homes with PFOA tainted wells,

i 4. City paving for PWW WICA projects completed in 2015 {Chestnut St., Lovell St., Ash St., Rochette Ave., Marquis Ave., and Bridle Path) has been delayed by the City into 2017

_ﬂd

i N - Changes made to the original WICA filing as part of 1st quarier [liling.

_ﬁ‘ -~ -Changes made to the original WICA filing as part of 2nd quarter filing.

| 60] - Changes made to the original WICA filing as part of 3rd quarter filing. Contingency reduced to 0% as all 2016 contracts are under construction

| 61] - Changes made to the original WICA filing as part of 4th quarter filing.

ﬂ
63 | *Prasent year payment for projects from 2015 - Burke

ESI, Chestnut St {lake to end), Lovell St, Marquis Ave,

| 65 jRachette Ave.

[ 66 |

67

68

__61

| 70 ]

l

| 72 ]

_E_

| 74}

_E
76

7]

[ 78]

%

=

Fooo

&

ﬁ_

.84
85

H WICA Filinge\2015 YE PWW WICA Filing DW16-220\2016 WICA Qrly Updates and Nofice of Proj Subs\2016 WICA-NHPUC Qlrly Proj Updates 11-30-2016



